

The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2024-2025

LFIR # 2989

1.	Project Title	Washington St. Improvement from S Tamiami Trail to S 56th St Tampa								
2.	Senate Sponsor	Darryl Rouson								
3.	Date of Request	10/03/2023								
4.	Project/Program Do	escription								
	Washington St Implallow affordable hou	rovement from S Ta sing project add 34	miami Trail to 3 5 needed units	S 56t	h St Tampa will allow	v residents to drive	on a better safer road &			
5.	State Agency to re	ceive requested fu	nds Depa	artme	ent of Transportation					
	9	•								
	State Agency conta	ected? Yes								
6.	Amount of the Non	recurring Request	for Fiscal Yea	r 202	24-2025					
	Type of Funding					Amount				
	Operations				O					
	Fixed Capital Outlay	,				2,000,000	1			
	Total State Funds I					2,000,000	1			
						,	,			
7.	Total Project Cost f	or Fiscal Year 202	4-2025 (includ	ling r	natching funds ava	ilable for this proj	ect)			
	Type of Funding				Amount	Percentage				
	Total State Funds R	equested (from que	stion #6)		2,000,000	100%				
	Matching Funds		,	•	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
	Federal				0	0%				
	State (excluding the amount of this request)				0	0%				
	Local				0	0%				
	Other				0	0%				
	Total Project Costs	for Fiscal Year 20	24-2025		2,000,000	100%				
8.	Has this project pro	eviously received :	state funding?	•	Yes		•			
	Fiscal Year	Fiscal Year Amount			Specific	Vetoed				
	(уууу-уу)	Recurring	Nonrecurrir	ng	Appropriation #					
	2022-23	0	2,000	,000		No				
0	Is future funding lil	volv to be requeste	M2		No					
Э.	_	-			INO		1			
	a. If yes, indicate n	onrecurring amou	nt per year.							
b. Describe the source of funding that can be used in lieu of state funding.										
]			
_										
10	. Has the entity req	uesting this projec	ct received any	y fed	eral assistance rela	ated to the COVID-	19 pandemic?			
	No									
	If yes, indicate the	amount of funds i	eceived and v	what	the funds were use	d for.				
	, ,					-]			
							J			



11. Status of Construction

Planning

a. What is the current phase of the project?

Design

b. Is the project "shovel ready" (i.e permitted)?

c. What is the estimated start date of construction?

The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2024-2025

O N/A

Yes

07/01/2024

LFIR # 2989

Complete questions 11 and 12 for Fixed Capital Outlay Projects

Construction

d. What is the estimated comple	tion date of construction?	2/1/2025														
12. List the owners of the facility to relationship between the owner	o receive, directly or indirectly rs of the facility and the entity	, any fixed capital outlay funding. In	clude the													
City of Tampa and Tampa reside	ents															
13. Details on how the requested st	ate funds will be expended															
Spending Category	De	escription	Amount													
Administrative Costs:																
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits			0													
Other Salary and Benefits			0													
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/Other			0													
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study			0													
Operational Costs: Other																
Salary and Benefits			0													
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other			0													
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study			0													
	Fixed Capital Construction/Major Renovation:															
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering	Engineers and designers of the design crossing. Demolition, as materials new CSX crossing an	e road improvements and new CSX sphalt, concrete, piping, dirt fill, utilities and boring under railroad.	2,000,000													
Total State Funds Requested (must equal total from question #6)																
14. Program Performance a. What specific purpose or go	al will be achieved by the fund	ls requested?														
This will allow residents to drive on a better safer road and allow affordable housing project add 345 needed units. b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds? This will allow residents to drive on a better safer road and allow affordable housing project add 345 needed units. c. What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?																
								A safe efficient Road for citizens	A safe efficient Road for citizens to access/utilize.							
								d. Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?								



The Florida Senate **Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2024-2025**

LFIR # 2989

Residents of East Tampa including the residents of the affordable housing project of 345 needed units.

e. What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?

This will allow residents to drive on a better safer road and allow affordable housing project add 345 needed units. There will be no more pot holes, widening road, street lights which will be measurable by the improved safety of the community.

f. What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for the contract?

eive the balance work would stop

	and we will have a	eceived in last years budget to pay for half of the work. If we don't rece an unfinished road.						
	This would be a definite safety issue for the local residents.							
15. Requester Contact Information								
	a. First Name	Johnatha	n	Last Name	Stanton			
	b. Organization	Trouble C	Creek Rd LLC					
	c. E-mail Address	johnathanstanton99@gmail.com						
	d. Phone Number	(727)804	-6393	Ext.				
16.	16. Recipient Contact Information							
	a. Organization	Trouble C	Creek Rd LLC					
	b. Municipality and	d County	Hillsborough					
	c. Organization Ty	pe						
	☑For Profit Entity	rofit Entity						
	□Non Profit 501(d							
	`							
	□Non Profit 501(d	(4)						
	□Local Entity							
	□University or Co	or College						
	□Other (please specify)							
	d. First Name	Johnatha	n	Last Name	Stanton			
	e. E-mail Address	johnathanstanton99@gmail.com (727)804-6393						
	f. Phone Number							
17. Lobbyist Contact Information								
	a. Name	None						
	b. Firm Name							
	c. E-mail Address	E-mail Address						
	d. Phone Number							